62444 DRIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFCRNIA

Decision No.

Ia the mattexr of the application of

MANUEL MARTINEZ, doing business as

CHINO TRANSIT LINES, for authority

to revoute and extend sexvice to the Application No. 4354%
California Youth Authority, Youth

Training School, located between the (Filed June 26, 1961)
California Imstitution forxr Men and

the Califormiz Institution for Women,

whick institutions are now being sexved

by applicant and to increase passen-

ger faxes.

Manuel Martinez, in propria persona, and
Edward C. Plett, for applicant.

Timothy J. Canty and Fred G. Ballenger, for the
Commassion s statt.

OPINIOR

This applicztion was heard before Examimer C., S. Abernmathy
at Chino on July 18, 1961, on which date it was submitted. Copies

5f the application and notices of the hearing were served in ac-

cerdance with the Commission's procedural rules. There are no

protests,

Applicant is an individual eagaged in the business of
operating a common carrier, passenger stage service for the trans-
portation of passengexrs and baggage between Pomona, Chino, the
Califormia Institution for Men, and the Califormia Institution Zor
Woman. By this apniication he seeks authoxity (2) to sexve the
Youth Training School ¢f the California Youth Authority and {b) te

cstablish increased fares on less than statutory notice.




The Califoxnia Institution for Men, the California In-

stitution for Women and the Youth Training School are correctional

facilities which are located in the same genmeral area about two to

six miles southeasterly of Chino. Applicant's present services to

the Institution Zor Men and the Institution for Women comsist
principally of the transportation of visitors to and from these
stitutions on authorized visiting days. Under applicant's pro-
posale hercin these services would be extended to include the
Youth Training School also. This school now accommodates approxi-
mately 400 inmates and is being expanded to accommodate about 1,200
inmates. Assertedly, applicant has received requests for trans-
portation service to and from the school, and the proposed changes
in routes are in response to such requests. Assertedly, moreover,
the changes in routes which are proposed are such that none of
applicant's present patrons would be adversely affected by the
changes.

Applicant alleges that the increases in fares which he
seeks to establish are necessary to the maintenance of his oper-
ations. He states that since the establishment of his services in
the latter part of 1959 he has been subjected to steadily imcreasing
expenscs, and that he has been able to maintain his services only
by foregoing remuneration for the driving, maintenance, repair and
office work that he does pexsonally. He further states that he has
exhausted all feasible cconomy measures, and that increases im his
farxes are his only recourse if he is to continue to sexve the public

properly.




A, 43541 - h’

Applicant's present fares are constructed on the basis of
four principal fare zomes and several subzones.1 They range from
L5 cents to 60 cents per one-way ride, depending upon the zones or
subzones traversed. Certain round-trip fares are also provided.

By his proposals herein applicant seeks increases in his
subzone fares, in some of his interzone fares, and in his round-trip
fares. No increases are sought in the intrazone fares except those
involving subzomes. Examples of applicant's present fares, and of
those which he seeks to establish, are as follows:

Present Proposed
Faxes Fares

(in_cents) (in_cents)

Subzone
One subzone 15 20
Two subzones 20 25
One zone 25 25

30 35
Two Zone 50 (R-T.) -

Threce Zone . ;g (R.T.) 59

85
Four Zonc 1%8 (R.T.) 140

R.T. = Round-trip fare

Adccording to revenue and expense data which were submitted
with the application, applicant's financial results of operations
for the year 1960 were as follows:

Revenues $ 7,937

Expenses 2,981
Loss $§ 2,044

= 4pplicant's subzome fares were establisched subsequent to tho publi-
cation of hiz applicable tariff, and comstitute reductioms im the
fares that would otherwise apply within the area between his Pomona
and Chino texminals.




. a3sa1 - i

The expense figures which are shown are exclusive of any allowance
for expenses which were incurred for rental of operating equip-
ment, for taxes and licenses, and for utilities such as water,
telephone, and electricity. Also they do not include any pro-
vicion for opplicant's own services. Were allowance made for these
items, the reported expenses and operating loss would have been
correspondingly greater.

On the basis of the foregoing data applicant estimated
that establishment of the increased fares which he secks would
canable him to realize approximately $3,800 in additional revenues

zom his services during the coming year. BEe also estimated that
his operating results for the year under the increased fares would
be as follows:

Revenues $ 11,715

Expenses 11,271 ok

Net Operating Revenues

Iacome Taxes

Net Income

Rate Base

Operating Ratio

Rate of Return

*% Exclusive of any remuneration for services which appli-
cant provides personally in his operations.




Ao 43541 - BT S

Estimates of applicant's xesults of operations for the
coming year were submitted also by a transportation engineer of the
Commission's staff. These estimates had been developed by the
engincer from an analysis which he had made of applicant’s operations
and records -~ particularly those having a bearing upon the volume
of the traffic which applicant may expect and anticipated expenses.
As compared with the estimates of applicant, those of the engineer
axe more complete in that they include provision for charges that
should reasonably apply as compensation for the driving of the buses
and othexr services that appiicant personally performs in the
cenduct of his operations., The estimates of the engineer are as
fellows:

Estirated Results of Operation

Undexr Present and Proposed Fares
for Year Ending July 31, 1962

Undex Undex Proposed
Present Fares Fares

Revenues $ 8,530 $11,050
Expenses 11,610 ** 11,610 **
Net Operating Revenues G 3.260)

Income Taxes -

Net Income G 3,260)

Rate Base $ 9,660

Opexrating Ratio 139%
Rate of Return -

%% Includes an adjustment in depreciation expense

C ) 1Indicates loss




A, 43541 - HI.

Discussion Findin d _Conclusion

The authoxity which applicant seeks herein to serve the
Youth Training School oi the California Youth Authority should be
granted. It appears from the showing which has been made in this
respect that at the present time no public passenger stage service
is available to this correctional facility and that there is a need
for such service. It appears furthermore that the route changes
which appiicant proposes in this respect can be made without
detriment to applicant's present patrons and that applicant's
operations will be bencfitted thereby. In view of these considera-
tions we find and conclude that public convenience and necessity
require that the proposed changes in applicant's routes be made.

In connection with such changes in applicant's prescribed
routes, it appears that another change should be made also. The
record shows that applicant has effected a minor revision in route
within Pomona in oxrder to meet requirements of that city. In the
circumstances it appears that a corresponding modification should
be made in applicant's operating authority. The oxdexr hereinafter
will so provide.

With the incorporation of the foregoing route changes
in applicunt's present operating authority, the authority will be
restated for the purposes of clarity of definition of the
applicable provisions for the future.

The authority which applicant seeks to establish
inereased fares should likewise be granted, subject to the

exceptions provided below. Clearly, applicant cannot long maintaln




a.23561 ~ nx /)

Lis operations under present fares at the rate of loss indicated by
the operating ratio figure of 139 percent developed by the Commission
engineer. Even under the increased fares it appears that applicant
will continue to experience some losses. We find and conclude that

the sought fare increases have been shown to be justified. They will
be authorized with the exception of the one-way and round-trip Lares

of $.85 and $1.40 respectively which applicant would establish between
Pomona and the California Institution for Womem. Such fares would
exceed the aggregate of the intermediate fares that would otherwise
apply for the tramsportation involved. Through fares in excess of the
aggregate of the intermediate fares are prohibited both by Seetion 460
of the Public Utilities Code and Article XII, Section 21, of the State
Congtitution. In oxder to comply with such prohibitions the increased
fares between Pomoma and the Califormia Institution for Women will be
limited to $.75 one-way and $1.25 round-trip. It does not appear that
this limitation will have a significant effect upon applicant's operat-
ing results. In view of applicent's need for early relief from his
present rate of loss, he will be authorized to establish the authorized

farcs on five days' notice to the Commission and to the public.

3ased on the evidence of record and on the findings and con-
ciusions set forth in the preceding opinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. A certificate of public coanverience ard necessity be,

and it hereby is, granted to Manuel Martinez, an Individual deoipg




8.43561 - /B

business as Chino Transit Lines, authorizing him to operate as a
passengex’ stage corporation, as defined in Section 226 of the Public
Utilitics Code, between the points and over the routes as more parti-
cularly set forth in Appendix "A" attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

2. The certificate of public convenience and mecessity which is
granted by paragraph 1 of this order supersedes the certificate of
public comvenience and necessity granted to Manuel Martinez, by
Decision No. 39369, dated December 9, 1959, in Application No. 41560,
which certificate is hereby revoked, said revocation to become effee-
tive concurrently with the effective date of the tariff filings re-
quired by paragraph 3(b) hereof.

3. In providing service pursuant to the certificate herein

granted, Mapuel Martivez shall comply with the following service regu-

lations:

. (a) Within thirty days after the effective date
hereof, applicant shall file a written accept-
ance of the certificate herein granted. By
accepting the cexrtificate of public conveni-
ence and necessity herein granted, applicant
is placed on notice that he will be required,
among other things, to file anbual repoxts of
his operations and to comply with and observe
the safety rules and other rxegulations of the
Coumission's Genexral Order No. 98 and insurance
requirements of the Commission's General Oxder
No. 101-A. Tailure to file such xeports, in
such form and at such time as the Commission
may direct, ox to comply with and observe the
provisions of General Orders Nos. 93 and 101-A,
may result in a cancellation of the operating
suthority granted by this decision.

Within one hundred twenty days after the effec-
tive date hereof, and on not less than ten
deys' notice to the Commissionm and the public,
appiicant shall establish the service

herein authorized and file in triplicste and




"Ae 43541 - m.

concurrently make effective, tariffs and
timetables satisfactory to the Commission.

4., Manuel Maxrtinez be, and he hereby is, authorized to amend
his Passenger Tariff Cal. P.U.C. No. 2, on not less than five days'
notice to the Commission and to the public, to establish the fares
and related provisions which are set forth in Appendix '"B" attached
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

5. In additiom to making the tariff filings required in
conmection with the establishment of the fares herein authorized,
Manuel Martinez shall notify the public of said fare changes by post-
ing a statement of said changes at his terminals and in ecach of his
vehicles. Said notice shall be posted not leés than five days before
the date that the changes are mede effective, and shall remain posted
until not less than ten days after said date.

6. Except as is otherwise provided herein, the authority
which applicant seeks to establish increased fares be, and it hereby
is, denied.

7. The authority which is granted in the above paragraph &
shall expire unless exexcised within ninety days after the effective
date of this order.

This ordexr shall become effective twenty days after the

date hereof.

Dated at San Franctsco , California, this £~ ey

g %ﬁtf‘ = @th
\ ﬂ., LYt




Appendix A MANUEL MARTINEZ Original Page 1
(doing business as
CEINO TRANSIT LINES)

CERTIFICATE
OF
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Showing passenger stage operative rights, restrictions,
limitations, exceptions, and privileges applicable therxeto.

ALl changes and amendments as authorized by
the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia
will be made as revised pages or added orxiginal pages.

Issued undex authority of Decision No. c4id
dated SFcamevi 45, 1961, of the Public UtilitIes Commission
of the State of California, on Application No. 43541.




Appendix A MANUEL MARTINEZ
(doing business as
CHINO TRANSIT LINES)

SECTION 1. GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS,
LIMITATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Thg cextificate hereinafter noted supersedes all opgrating
authority heretofore granted to Manuel Martinez, an individual,

Manuel Martinez (doing business as Chino Transit Lines),
by the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted
by the decision noted in the margin, is authorized to transport
passengers and their baggage between Pomona, on the one nand,
and Chino, the Californmia Institution for Men, the California
Institution for Women, and the Youth Training School of the
California Youth Authority, on the other hand, serving the
termini and all intermediate points, subject to the following
provisions:

(2) Motor vehicles may be turned at termini or
intermediate points, in either direction, at
intersections of streets, or by operating
around 2 block contiguous to such intersections,
in accordance with lecal traffic regulations.

When route descriptions are given in one

direction they apply to operation in eithex
direction, unless otherwise indicated.

Issved by California Public Utilities Commission

e
Decision No. 52414 , Application No. 43541




Y ¢

Appendix A MANUEL MARTINEZ

(doing business as
CHINO TRANSIT LINES)

SECTION 2. ROUTE~-DESCRIPTION

Subject to the authority of this Commission to change
or modify such at any time, Manuel Martinez (doing business
as Chino Transit Lines) shall conduct passenger stage

operations between the following points and over and along
the following described route:

ROUTE

Commencing at the Pomona Transportation Terminal located
near the intersection of Thomas Street and Commercial Street,
ip Pomona, thence along Commexcial Street, Garey Avemue,

Fifth Street, Kadota Avenue, Grant Avenue, East End Avenue,
Francis Avenue, Pipe Line Avenue, Walnut Avenue, East End
Avenue, Riverside Drive, Sixth Street, D" Street (Chino), and
Central Avenue, to the California Institution for Men located
at Merrill Avenue, thence along Central Avenue, Kimball

Avenue and Euclid Avenue to the Youth Training School of the
California Youth Authority, thence along Euclid Avenue and

Pine Avenue to the California Institution for Women located
at Chino-Corona Road.

Return via the reverse of the going route to the intex-
section of Central Avenue and Chino Avenue, thence along
Chino Avenue, Sixth Street, '"D" Street, Central Avenue and
Riverside Drive to Sixth Street, thence via the reverse of
the going route to the Pomona Transportation Terminal.

End of Appendix A

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission

Decision No, 52414 , &pplication No. 43541




4l 43561 - 1 @

Appendix "B" to Decision No._ 52414

Authorized Fares (in cents)

Retween Zone
L 2 4

And IO N IC 1)

Zone 1 75
125(R.T.)}

158

Zone 2

283

Zone 3 40
75(R.T.)

Zone 4 25
R.T. = Round-tzrip fare
All fares per ome-way ride fares unless otherwise indicated.
Fare Zomes
Zone 1 Zomes 1(a) and 1(b)
1(a) Between Pomona Transportation Terminal, near the
intersection of Thomas Street and Commerxcial

Street, in Pomona, and Grand Avenue at Kadota
Avenue.

1(b) Between Grand Avenue at Kadota Avenuc and
Philadelphia Avenue at Pipeline Avenue.

Zone 2 Zones 2(2) and 2(b)

2(a) Between Philadelphia Avenue at Pipeline Avenue
and East End Avenue at Riverside Drive.

2(b) Between East End Avenue at Riverside Drive and
5197 D" Street, Chino.

Zone 3 Between 5197 "D'" Street, Chino, and the
Califoxnia Institurion for Men.

Zone 4 Between the Califormia Imstitution for Men, on the
one hand, and the California Institution for
Women and the Youth Training School, California
Youth Authority, on the other hand.

(End of Appendix “'B")




